

Delivering a Bright Future

April 23, 2021

Mr. Chad Felderman, CEO/General Manager Dakota Energy PO Box 830 Huron, SD, 57350

Dear Mr. Felderman:

NorthWestern Energy agrees to provide 3-phase electric service to Nate Munger's new proposed bin site at 34686 US Hwy 14, Ree Heights, South Dakota, upon receipt of required regulatory approvals. This property is located in the SE quarter of Section 4 of 112 North, Range 70 West of Hand County, South Dakota, which is not within NorthWestern Energy's defined service territory.

With approval from the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission, as required by pursuant to South Dakota Codified Law 49-34A-55, NorthWestern Energy will extend its lines 5,800 feet to serve the new load. Based on the calculation of the revenue derived from the anticipated load, no contribution is anticipated from the customer to provide this electric service.

We look forward to working with Dakota Energy to complete the service territory exception agreement and anticipated filing with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, emnitz

Superintendent Construction brian.kemnitz@northwestern.com 0 605-353-7509